

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEFK8212

े			P	7	١	C	ı	Ξ	÷	:		

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

MODIAM

DATE PRINTED

***601153103** 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

F.O.B.

04/10. BID OPENING DATE		05/15/	2000			DID	CDEA	ITHC TIME	0.7	. 7.0011
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UPEN	IING TIME UNITPRICE	0.1	:30PM AMOUNT
0001	LIGHTI	1 NG FIX	LS TURES,		285-54 DOR				/	# 103,993.00
	MENT N WEST V	ECESSA IRGINI	RY TO A ARMY	REPL/ NAT	ACE THE L	.IGHT FI ARD, SUP	XTUR PORT	AND EQUIF ES AT THE MAINTENA IONS.	<u>:</u>	
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	RT.	IG, PT. 62, NOR PLEASAN	TH	SANT RSMS	•	
	DATE &	TIME:			4/23	/2008;	10:0	0 AM		
and the second s	EXHIBI	Т 5								
	WITHIN IS REC	45 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDAR UNLES	DAYS	AFTER THERWISE	HE NOTI SPECIFI	CE T ED,	PERFORME O PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE T	,	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	CEL THI E VENDO OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	NTRACT I	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR W DO	RESERVES UPON WRIT ORKMANSHI NOT CONFO TRACT	TEN P	3 MAY 23 AM 11: 12
	HERE I	N.						R SHALL P	1988	FICHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
IGNATURE	.()_ (2 L) }	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE			DATE	(Z-2) (C
meen N	Lanage Lanage	er FEII	<u> 55</u>		5-5199	-001	344	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for

<u>DEFK8212</u>

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VEXDOR

***601153103** 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	Ţ	ERMS OF SA	LE	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS	
04/10/					,					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15	/2008			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMIN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	THE HI	GHER	OF THE	U.S.	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE		
					OR MASON		Y, PURSUANT			
	TO WES	T VIR	GINIA	CODE	21-5A, E	T, SEQ.	(PREVAILING			
	WAGE R	ATES	APPLY	то тн	IS PROJE	CT)				
•	ARBITR	ATION	: ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRATION O	₹		
	DEUILLE	SI FU	CTATE	EN12	DUE LEXU	EPI FUR	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT			
							ECTS DOCUMEN	TC .		
	PERTAI	NING	TO THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETED.	1.3		
							IRED TO PROV			
	A CERT	IFICA	TE FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	SFUL.		
	ALL OF OF THI				ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	١T		
	(XX) I	NSURA	NCE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PR	200F		
	OF COM	MERCI.	AL GEN	ERAL	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO			
							E SPECIFIED 1	(N		
						TAUOMA	OF INSURANCE			
	COVERA	GE RE	QUIRED	IS \$	250,000.		•			
	() B	UILDE	RS RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SH	IALL.		
	FURNIS	H PRO	OF OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURANCE	IN		
	AN AMO	UNT E	QUAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.		
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	OF	·	
	THE BI	D PAY	ABLE T	D THE	STATE OF	F WEST V	IRGINIA, SHAL	L BE		
					D AS A B					
<u>]</u>	BIDDER	SHALI	ALSO	FURN:	ISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND AND LA	BOR/		
1	MAIERI	AL BO	FOR	100%	OF THE A	AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRAC	T.		
	IDDENU: Daun? (MAY BI	PKUV	בטבט . ס מכ י	LN IHE FI	JKM OF A	CERTIFIED CH FURNISHED BY	ECK,		
ŀ	SULAEN.	L CHBE	ביובו	ADVIA	VIITHUDI:	YED TO P	PUKNISHED BY	A		
	STATE (OF WES	T VIR	SINIA	A LET	TER OF C	C BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT	FD		
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	IDATE		
			<u> </u>			FELEF HONE		DATE		
ITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8212

PAGE

____3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP
ROUTE 62 NORTH
PT. PLEASANT, WV
25550-9999 341-6368

DATEPHINIEU	popping the second seco	EHMS UF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS		
04/10/20							
BID OPENING DATE:	05/15	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM		
LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
IN ONI OR 5% BOIL OR CONTHINE CONTHINE CONTHINE CONTHINE CONTHINE CONTHINE CONTHE CONT	LIEU OF LY BE ALL BUSINESS BID BOND ND.) MAINTE VERING TH E SUCCESS V. 11/00 HIBIT 7 MESTIC AL DJECTS ACCORDAN Q., EVERY TERATION, BLIC WORK THE CASE RE THAN \$ EEL ARE R ASS, OR S ADDITION R USE AT MESTIC AL E PRODUCT JNDS OF S REIGN MAD	A PERFORMAND OWED FOR PERFORMAND STEEL OF STEEL	CE AND LABOR & MOJECTS UNDER \$10 NOT ACCECPTABLE CE BOND, OR LABO A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A SYSTEM WILL BE A TOR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE TO NLY, WHERE THE COMBANT OR EQUIPMENT OR EXAMINED O	ATERIAL BOND WILL 0,000. PERSONAL IN LIEU OF THE R AND MATERIAL MAINTENANCE BONI REQUIREMENT OF BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.			
			OST OF DOMESTIC				
		1 1	N THE BID PRICE		7		
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DETIONS	L		
SIGNATURE		oee he	TELEPHONE	DATE	-		
TITLE	<u></u>	FEIN		1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	70 07 10770 10077		
				AUURESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

DEFK8212

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

1002mc

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP
ROUTE 62 NORTH
PT. PLEASANT, WV
25550-9999 341-6368

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FREIGHT TERMS				
04/10/200	08							
BID OPENING DATE:	05/1	5/2008	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM			
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT			
DD.	DUCTS	TE TUE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	ACC OD CTCC				
PPr	DUCIS. DHCTS TI	TE THE DOME	D OR PRODUCED IN	LASS UK SIEEL				
IAF	OR SURPI	US ARFA". A	S DEFINED BY THE	INTTEN STATES	1			
DEF	PARTMENT	OF LABOR F	OREIGN PRODUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED				
ONI	Y IF DO	MESTIC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN				
			MADE PRODUCTS.					
			,					
			OF A CONTRACT U					
			NG OFFICER OF TH					
			EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO					
			MESTIC PRODUCTS,					
			WRITING, A REEV					
				OMESTIC PRODUCTS				
			ATE IN THEIR BID					
รบค	PLYING F	OREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.				
REV	7. 3/88							
EXH	IBIT 9							
	11111							
NOT	ICE FOR	ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION				
	JECT ADD							
				HALL BE REQUIRED				
			ING SCHEDULE IN					
CON	SIRUCIIU	IN FRUJECI A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:				
(1)	THE AR	CHITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM				
1			IES THAT HAVE PR					
			THE PROJECT. T					
AND	LIST SH	ALL BE FORW	ARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN THE STATE				
PUR	CHASING	DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALSO				
			ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR				
WHI	CH THE C	ONTRACT IS	ISSUED.					
1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE				
TITLE		FEIN		ADDDESS CHARCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE			
				ADDITESS CHANGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE			



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8212

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-344-1113 ***601153103** DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	£	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/10/	2008				,				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/15/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	(TITY	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM NU	/BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				<u> </u>	
	(2) T	NE BUV	EB CH	ALL C	END THE A	DDENDIIM	TO ALL		
							EXTEND THE BI	n	
		G DATE					RECEIVED BY T		
		1					TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE							
							KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL	-
	DIAISI	S AND	THE		D TO TH RULES		E PURCHASING GULATIONS		
	3	APPLY			ORIGINAL		G DOCUMENT		
					ADDENDUM		i		
							IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
	DATE.		i						
	REV. 1	1 /0/							
	KEV. 1	1/70							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
			}						
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	: Z UEDE:	DV 40K	JOHN E	DOC D	COLIDI OF	TUE	I COUTHO CUECK	- 5	
				1			LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO		
					OR SPECI			•	
Ĭ									
	ADDEND	UM NOS	٠ ۽		Λ				
			E.	\mathbb{Q}_{a}	V_				
	NO. 1	•	بىرىد.	in tori	<i>.</i> ∼.				
	NO. 2						·		
				• • • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 3	•],			• • • •				
				-					
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •			İ	
l l		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				salah salah salat salah salah s		TELEPHONE		DATE	
FITLE		FEI	N		<u> </u>		ADDDESS OUT	Norr	TO DE NOTED ADOVE
							AUDKESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEFK8212

PAGE 6

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DATE PRINTED

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426 **DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES** NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

F.O.B.

04/10/200						
BID OPENING DATE:	05/15/	Participation of the participa	,	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. I U ADD VEN REP ORA AND INF	5 . NDERSTAND ENDUM(S) DOR MUST RESENTATI L DISCUSS ANY STAT ORMATION CIFICATIO	THAT FAIL MAY BE CAU CLEARLY UN ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN NS BY AN O	URE TO CONF SE FOR REJE DERSTAND TH ASSUMED TO ETWEEN VEND L IS NOT BI WRITING AND FFICIAL ADD	IRM THECTION AT ANY BE MAI OR'S RI NDING. ADDED	E RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS. VERBAL DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. NATURE PANY	THE
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENS!	Ξ		
PERS STA- LICE LICE MADE CAPI 2530	SONS DESI TE MUST BE ENSING BOOK ENSE. API E BY CONT ITOL COMPI D5. TELE	RING TO PER E LICENSED ARD IS EMPO PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD PHONE: (304	. THE WEST DWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR WEST VIRGIN	VIRGING VIRGINGSUE THRACTORS VIA DIVERSE ACTORS VIA DIVERSE ACTORS VIA CONTRACTORS VIA CONTRAC	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTOR HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABO CHARLESTON, WA	S B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		TIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEF	HONE	DA	TE
TITLE	FEI	N	i		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MA ITAL DE	COONDING T	O DEO INCEST	TAIALE AND ADD	DECOUNT	SDACE ADOVE LAD	



***601153103**

DANIELS ELECTRIC INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEFK8212**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

PO BOX 3426 CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

304-344-1113

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	//A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/10/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:	(5/15/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	птү	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LICENSE	NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.			
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET		7.			
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:	• • •	.Daniels	.Flee	tric, Inc.	
	CONTRAC	TORS	LICEN	SE NO		0.060.93	• • • • • • • • • • • •	••••
		THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
	AND REG THE "RE	ULATI QUEST N IS	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORM	ATION P UED BY	NG DIVISION RU ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTH OR ALTE	ER SO RS TH ED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, (HICH CONTRADI(M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS
	FOR BAN	KRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	I –
	REV. 1/	2005						
					TICE			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	Commence of the Commence		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE	ļ	DATE
TILE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEFK8212

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP **ROUTE 62 NORTH** PT. PLEASANT, WV 25550-9999 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		FC	D.B.	FR	EIGHT TERMS
04/10/										
BID OPENING DATE:	*	05/15/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	:				T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
	Р	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATION ON					
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EAST 5305-0130					
	THE BI THE EN	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE	IATIO	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE O	=	
	SEALED	BID								
:	BUYER:				JOHN ABBOT	T				
	REQ. N	0.:			DEFK8212					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/23/2008					
į	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					JMBER IN CAS	E IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
					304-344-1	146				
	PLEASE CONCER!			JOTE:	AME OF PERSO Frank Rou	2	CONTACT			
					T 1641D 1766	-211				
		-								
I	Λ	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE STATE	nd K	DIA L	<u> </u>		TELEPH	IONE 2/	44-1113	DATE	5-21	-08
The Gen M	2. 10. 10. 10. 1	FEI	V 55	-056	-5199-00			RESS CHANGE		
11/ 120 MILE	MALYE		OPEO	INICEDT	NAME AND ADDI	I DECC IN		•		



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

ō

SHIP VIA

DEFK8212

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

> E N D O R

DATE PRINTED

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP
ROUTE 62 NORTH
PT. PLEASANT, WV
25550-9999 341-6368

F.O.B

04/10/2008												
BID OPENING DATE:	rice in the second	05/15/	<u> 2008</u>		arena e	100000000000	ou co trico co	BID	<u>OPE</u>	NING TIM	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP		AT.		ITEM NU	MBEA		UNIT PRICE		TANOMA
	*****	THIS	IS	THE	ENJ) OF	RFQ	DEFK8	212	*****	TOTAL:	\$103,993.00
					E DEVI	BSP SH	IF FOR T	ERMS AND CON	юшом	(¢		
SIGNATURE /	$\neg \bigcirc I$) /) <u>,</u>			., 10 E 13 E		TELEBRIONE	*		DATE ¿	5-21-08
TITLE STA	NUX	- FEI	<u>مسن</u> N						344			
TITLE CEN Wa	nones	rel	<u>55</u>	<u>-0</u>	<u> 56-</u>	-519	9-0	01		ADDRESS (ACE ABOVE	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	en regpo	ONDING T	ORF	Q, IN	SERT	NAME	E AND A	ADDRESS	N SP	ACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEFK8212

PAGE___

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*601153103 304-344-1113 DANIELS ELECTRIC INC PO BOX 3426

CHARLESTON WV 25334-3426

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY
COMBINED SUPPORT MAINT. SHOP
ROUTE 62 NORTH
PT. PLEASANT, WV
25550-9999 341-6368

04/27/		······································	MS OF SAL	<u>.</u>	SHIP VIA	F.O	. 5 .	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/23/	2008		BID	OPENING '	TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	ÇAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
				ISSUE	DENDUM #01 D TO MODIFY, ADD PER THE ATTACHED		EXTEND	
	NEW BI	D OPEN	ING D	ATE:	5/23/2008; 1:30			3
0001		1	LS		* Includ 285-54	ed in	Main	bid ak laush
	LIGHTI							
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEFK8	212 ****	€¥ TOTAL:	
	\sim	0		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE A	100	Ka. A	12		TEI FPHONE	44-1113	DATE	5-21-08
IIILE Gever		ancide:	N SC		5-5199-001		ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH				INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS			

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- **12.** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Alen by These Aresents,	Bond No. EE1223
That we,DANIELS ELECTRIC, INC	
called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound	unto. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
hereinafter called the Obligee in	n the full and just sum of FIVE THOUSAND.
ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE DOLLARS AND 6 good and lawful money of the United States of Ame and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bin administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and sev	d themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors,
Signed, sealed and dated this 21st	day of, A.D. 20.08.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH	: That, if the Obligee shall make any award within 30
days to the Principal for .the .installation of .	lighting fixtures (indoor) at the
.West. Virginia .Army.National Guard, Pt	. Pleasant, West Virginia
according to the terms of the proposal or bid madeduly make and enter into a contract with the Obligor bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in calculation which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such faithis obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be	e by the Principal therefor, and the Principal shall see in accordance with the terms of said proposal all performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties ase of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages ilure, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have of	caused these presents to be duly signed and sealed.
	Principal. DANIELS ELECTRIC, INC. By: Sank Rouse
Witness:	By: Orank Moude
	ERIE INSURANCE

Witness: View X. Sleff



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Robert C Cline, Sharon R Rees and Betty | Young

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, scal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 8th day of May 2002 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 8th day of May. A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I. J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,



Jeffrey A. Ludrof
President and Chief Executive Officer



hula M. Huch Scommission expires June 27, 2008 Notary Public



J. R. Van Gorder, Sceretary

this 21st day of May

20 08

SF-60 8/04

RFQ	No	DEFK8212
RFU	INO.	DEFKSZIZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Daniel	is Electric Inc		
Authorized Signature:	rank Revak	Date:5-21-08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)